AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE / BACKSHELL AND CONNECTOR ACCESSORIES
BACKSHELL AND CONNECTOR
ACCESSORIES
CONNECTOR PROTECTION CAPS, DUMMY RECEPTACLES
BLANKING CANS AND BACKSHELL EXTENDERS
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE / BACKSHELL AND CONNECTOR ACCESSORIES PAGE 2
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE / BACKSHELL AND CONNECTOR ACCESSORIES PAGE 3
Table of Contents
Introduction	 4
Material and Plating Codes	 5
Plating Description	 5
Configuration Options	 6
Part Numbering System	 7
410 Series
Plug	 8
Receptacle	 9
420 Series
Plug	 10
Receptacle	 11
430 Series
Plug	 12
Receptacle	 13
810 Series
Plug	 14
Receptacle	 15
Bandstraps	 16
Split Banding Ring	 18
Dummy Receptacles, Blanking Cans and Extenders	 20
DC Series Backshell Extender	 24
PG Thread Adaptor	 25
Knitted Wire Mesh Tape	 26
Connector Protection Caps and Backshell Accessories
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE / BACKSHELL AND CONNECTOR ACCESSORIES PAGE 4
Description
TE Connectivity’s (TE) POLAMCO connector protection caps
provide reliable solutions for harsh environments. Offering lightweight,
rugged metal covers that mechanically protect and seal connectors in
the unmated condition, for both black box and harness applications. Our
product offering includes a full range of shell sizes, materials and platings
to meet the demanding needs of specific customer applications.
ROBUST
• Designed for harsh environments
MULTIPLE CONFIGURATIONS
• �Available in different material and
plating finishes
• �Lanyard selection to application
preference
• �Available in different shell sizes
ENHANCED CONNECTOR
PROTECTION
• �Helps to protect connector against
dust, foreign objects, moisture
intrusion when in the unmated
condition
APPLICATIONS
• �Avionic Systems
• �C4ISR
• �Radar Systemls
• �Ground Vehicles
• �Missile Launch Platforms
• �Weapons Systems
SPECIFICATIONS DESIGNED
MEET
• MIL-DTL-38999 Series I,II, III
• EN3645
• MIL-DTL-24682 Series I, II
• MIL-DTL-83723 Series I, II
• PAT 105 / PAT 603
QUALIFIED
• M85049, /93, /128
  Code Material   Finish
1 - B Aluminum Cadmium Olive Drab Electroless Nickel
1 - C Aluminum Electroless Nickel
1 - ZN Aluminum Zinc Nickel Black Passivate Over Electroless Nickel
1 - ZB Aluminum Zinc Cobalt Over Electroless Nickel
2 - Z Nickel Aluminum Bronze Unplated, Shot Blast for Non-Reflective Finish
4 - J Stainless Steel Passivate
  Code Material and Finish
A Black Cord to MIL-C-5040 Type 1A
B Olive Drab Cord to MIL-C-5040-1-A-C
C Insulated Stainless Steel Wire Rope, Passivated
D Stainless Steel Link Chain, Passivated
  Protection Caps Designed to be used in conjunction with: 410

PRC ØC refer to individual datasheets
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE / BACKSHELL AND CONNECTOR ACCESSORIES PAGE 7
Part Numbering System
		   						     P   	 R	    C	 420  		  14  		 R  			   1-B	    B		  12	 E	 03
FAMILY
P	 POLAMCO
TYPE
R 	 Receptacle
P 	 Plug
CAP
C  	 Cap
STANDARD
410
420
430
810
SHELL SIZE
See page 5 for options
GRIP OPTION
R 	 Arctic Grip
S 	 Standard Knurl
MATERIAL AND FINISH
See page 5 for options
LANYARD TYPE
A 	 Black Cord to MIL-C-5040 Type 1A
B 	 Olive Drab Cord to MIL-C-5040 Type 1-A-C
C 	 Insulated Stainless Steel Wire Rope, Passivated
D 	 Stainless Steel Link Chain, Passivated
LANYARD LENGTH
3 	 3 inches (76.2 mm)
4 	 4 inches (101.6 mm)
5 	 5 inches (127 mm)
12 	 12 inches (304.8 mm)
ATTACHMENT CODE
B 	 Crimp Ferrule
C 	 PCR Ring (option for jam nut receptacle protection cover)
E 	 Eyelet
RING/EYELET SIZE
See page 5 for options
- - -
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE / BACKSHELL AND CONNECTOR ACCESSORIES PAGE 8
410 Series Plug
TABLE 1
Shell Size ØA Max ØB Max
09 14,55 20,83
11 17,81 23,88
13 21,62 27,18
15 24,79 30,23
17 27,97 33,53
19 30,68 36,58
21 33,86 39,88
23 37,03 42,93
25 40,21 46,23
	 PPC410	 	 17	 S 	 1-C 	 C 	 4	 E01
SERIES DESIGNATOR
SHELL SIZE
GRIP OPTION (SEE PAGE 5 (BROCHURE)
FOR OPTIONS)
	 R 	 Arctic Grip
	 S 	 Standard Knurl
MATERIAL AND FINISH
	 1-B 	� Aluminum / Cadmium Olive
Drab Electroless Nickel
	 1-C 	� Aluminum / Electroless Nickel
	 1-ZN 	� Aluminum / Zinc Nickel Black
Passivate over Electroless Nickel
ATTACHMENT CODE
	 B 	 Crimp Ferrule
	 E 	 Eyelet
	  	 E01: 3.2
	  	 E03: 4.3
LANYARD LENGTH IN INCHES
	 3" 	 76.2 mm